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INCOME

General Income
300/30X00
300/330XX
300/35000

EXPENSES

Mission

400/41010
400/41020
400/49000

Worship - Music
500/50110
500/50130
500/50140
500/50160

Worship - General
500/50510
500/50520
500/50550

Congregational Life

500/55220
500/55310
500/55320
500/55330

St Vrain Manor
500/55500

Christian Education

600/69000

Facilities

700/70110
700/70310
700/70320

2026 Challenge Budget

Pledge, Non-Pledge, & Loose Offering
Lease Income

Interest & Other Income

Total Income

Earth Care Mission & Qutreach
Earth Care Facilities
Undesignated Mission Giving
Total Mission

Music

Care of Organ and Piano
Music and Copyright Licenses
Contract Instrumentalists
Total Worship - Music

Communion Supplies
Sanctuary Supplies
Pulpit Supply

Total Worship - General

Fellowship Events
Advertising

Deacon Expense

Session Expense

Total Congregational Life

Christmas Dinner (carryover)

General Christian Ed

Leased Property Maintenance
Security
Trash

$482,004
61,380
7,500
$550,884

$3,250
1,000
55,000
$59,250

$1,350
500
1,150
1,000
$4,000

$300
200
1,200
$1,700

$500
520
200
100
$1,320

$300

$200

$500
3,000
3,320



700/70330
700/70335
700/70340
700/70350
700/70360
700/70365
700/70370
700/70371
700/70375
700/70380
700/70410
700/70420
700/70430
700/70440

Salary Expenses
800/81110
800/81140
800/81148
800/81161
800/81162
800/81171
800/81183
800/81184
800/81191
800/81300
800/81350
800/81400
800/81500
800/81610
800/81900

Church Utilities

HVAC

Property & Liability Insurance
New Equipment

New Lawn Equipment & Repairs
Audio Visual Repairs

Property Maintenance
Maintenance Accrual

lanitorial Supplies

Snow Removal

Computer Software & Support
Computer Hardware & Accessories
Domain Name Registration
Office Equipment

Total Facilities

Salary Sr Pastor

Salary Director of Music & Relational Ministries
Salary Organist/Pianist

Salary Office Administrator

Salary Director of Mission & Outreach
Salary Janitorial

Salary Sunday Custodians

Salary AV Techs

Salary Treasurer

Payroll Taxes

CO Family Leave Insurance

Workers Compensation Insurance
Health Insurance

Substitute Organist & Music Director
Payroll Services & Misc. Expense
Total Salary Expenses

Personnel Expenses

800/82110
800/82225
800/82510
800/82710
800/82640
800/82662
800/82710
800/82740
800/82762
800/82790

Housing - Sr Pastor

Social Security Offset — Sr Pastor

Pension & Medical - Sr Pastor

Business Expense - Sr Pastor

Business Expense — Dir of Music & Relational Ministries
Business Expense - Dir of Mission & Outreach
Continuing Education — Sr Pastor

Continuing Education — Dir of Music & Relational Ministries
Continuing Education - Dir of Mission & Outreach
Continuing Education - Organist

Total Personnel Expenses

21,600
8,000
25,536
300
300
500
5,000
3,000
1,100
4,000
2,500
500
200
350
$79,706

$62,316
54,414
16,500
52,020
24,390
10,349
4,000
5,574
8,280
13,428
1,086
1,375
28,147
1,000
2,200
$285,079

$43,026
2,862
42,340
1,200
200

250
2,300
800

500

200
$93,678



Administration Expenses

800/85010
800/85100
800/85110
800/85200
800/85300
800/85900

Shelby Software & Web Hosting
Office Supplies

Publications

Postage

Internet & Telephone

Misc. Admin & Online Giving Fees
Total Administration Expenses

Covenant Commitment

800/89100
800/89200

NET INCOME

Per Capita Assessment
Per Capita Offering
Total Covenant Commitment

Total Expenses

$3,000
1,200
4,350
1,552
4,240
5,000
$19,342

$9,464
-3,155
$6,309

$550,884

$0






