2026 Challenge Budget

INCOME

General Income 300/30X00 300/330XX 300/35000	Pledge, Non-Pledge, & Loose Offering Lease Income Interest & Other Income Total Income	\$482,004 61,380 7,500 \$550,884
<u>EXPENSES</u>		
Mission		
400/41010	Earth Care Mission & Outreach	\$3,250
400/41020 400/49000	Earth Care Facilities	1,000
400/45000	Undesignated Mission Giving Total Mission	55,000 \$59,250
Worship - Music		
500/50110	Music	\$1,350
500/50130	Care of Organ and Piano	500
500/50140	Music and Copyright Licenses	1,150
500/50160	Contract Instrumentalists	1,000
	Total Worship - Music	\$4,000
Worship - General	l	
500/50510	Communion Supplies	\$300
500/50520	Sanctuary Supplies	200
500/50550	Pulpit Supply	1,200
	Total Worship - General	\$1,700
Congregational Lif		
500/55220	Fellowship Events	\$500
500/55310	Advertising	520
500/55320	Deacon Expense	200
500/55330	Session Expense	100
	Total Congregational Life	\$1,320
St Vrain Manor		
500/55500	Christmas Dinner (carryover)	\$300
Christian Educatio	on	
600/69000	General Christian Ed	\$200
Facilities		
700/70110	Leased Property Maintenance	\$500
700/70310	Security	3,000
700/70320	Trash	3,320

_		
700/70330	Church Utilities	21,600
700/70335	HVAC	8,000
700/70340	Property & Liability Insurance	25,536
700/70350	New Equipment	300
700/70360	New Lawn Equipment & Repairs	300
700/70365	Audio Visual Repairs	500
700/70370	Property Maintenance	5,000
700/70371	Maintenance Accrual	3,000
700/70375	Janitorial Supplies	1,100
700/70380	Snow Removal	4,000
700/70410	Computer Software & Support	2,500
700/70420	Computer Hardware & Accessories	500
700/70430	Domain Name Registration	200
700/70440	Office Equipment	350
	Total Facilities	\$79,706
Salary Expenses		
800/81110	Salary Sr Pastor	\$62,316
800/81140	Salary Director of Music & Relational Ministries	54,414
800/81148	Salary Organist/Pianist	16,500
800/81161	Salary Office Administrator	52,020
800/81162	Salary Director of Mission & Outreach	24,390
800/81171	Salary Janitorial	10,349
800/81183	Salary Sunday Custodians	4,000
800/81184	Salary AV Techs	5,574
800/81191	Salary Treasurer	8,280
800/81300	Payroll Taxes	13,428
800/81350	CO Family Leave Insurance	1,086
800/81400	Workers Compensation Insurance	1,375
800/81500	Health Insurance	28,147
800/81610	Substitute Organist & Music Director	1,000
800/81900	Payroll Services & Misc. Expense	2,200
,	Total Salary Expenses	\$285,079
	, ,	
Personnel Expens	es	
800/82110	Housing - Sr Pastor	\$43,026
800/82225	Social Security Offset – Sr Pastor	2,862
800/82510	Pension & Medical - Sr Pastor	42,340
800/82710	Business Expense – Sr Pastor	1,200
800/82640	Business Expense – Dir of Music & Relational Ministries	200
800/82662	Business Expense - Dir of Mission & Outreach	250
800/82710	Continuing Education – Sr Pastor	2,300
800/82740	Continuing Education – Dir of Music & Relational Ministries	800
800/82762	Continuing Education - Dir of Mission & Outreach	500
800/82790	Continuing Education - Organist	200
,	Total Personnel Expenses	\$93,678
		. , -

Administration Ex	penses			
800/85010	Shelby Software & Web Hosting	\$3,000		
800/85100	Office Supplies	1,200		
800/85110	Publications	4,350		
800/85200	Postage	1,552		
800/85300	Internet & Telephone	4,240		
800/85900	Misc. Admin & Online Giving Fees	5,000		
	Total Administration Expenses	\$19,342		
Covenant Commitment				
800/89100	Per Capita Assessment	\$9,464		
800/89200	Per Capita Offering	-3,155		
	Total Covenant Commitment	\$6,309		
	Total Expenses	\$550,884		
NET INCOME		\$0		

	÷		
•			